- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1088 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "<u>owned</u>, leased, or controlled by" and insert "<u>containing</u>"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "2" and insert a comma
- 1.4 Page 1, line 15, delete everything before "<u>where</u>"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 16, delete ", hospice patients, or nursing home residents"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 17, after "<u>surrounding</u>" insert "<u>property containing a</u>" and delete
- 1.7 everything after "<u>hospital</u>"
- 1.8 Page 1, line 18, delete "<u>clause (1)</u>"
- 1.9 Page 1, line 19, delete "<u>, hospice</u>, or nursing home"